
RIDGID

10 in. COMPOUND MITER SAW
MODEL NO. MS1065LZA

REPAIR SHEET

SCIE À ONGLETS COMPOSÉS  
DE 254 mm (10 po)

MODÈLE MS1065LZA
FEUILLE DE RÉPARATION

 

SIERRA INGLETEADORA COMBINADA 
DE 254 mm (10 pulg.)
MODELO MS1065LZA

LISTAS DE PIEZAS DE REPUESTO



�

MS1065LZA

54

16

15

1

2 4

5

8

6

7 9
6

10
11

3

12

13

14

24

15

16 17
18
19

20
21

20

22

23

28

26

27

25

30

31

3229

33

34

35

36

37

20

20

41

37

39

42
3

40

43

44

45
46

49

47

48

50

48

51

53

52

55

56 38

57

Figure A



�

MS1065LZA

PArTS LiST FOr Figure A

 Key PArT 
 

	 1	 50�1�0000	 label		..............................................................1
	 �	 50�116100	 sliding	miter	fence	.................................... 1
	 �	 a�6070814�00	 spring	washer	(m8)	..................................... 4
	 4	 a08007080�50	 screw	(m8	x	�5l)	............................................ �
	 5	 50�117000	 knob	................................................................1
	 6	 a10007040100	 screw	(m4	x	10l)	............................................ 7
	 7	 50�114000	 throat	plate	.................................................1
	 8	 50�115100	 fence	...............................................................1
	 9	 50�1��000	 screw	(m8	x	�5l,	soc.	hd.)	.......................... �
	 10	 a�5070410010		 flat	washer	(m4)	..........................................1
	 11	 50�11�000	 miter	scale	indicator	............................... 1
	 1�	 50�104100	 miter	table	....................................................1
	 1�	 50�1�1000	 hex	key	(5mm)	................................................1
	 14	 50�118000	 hex	key	holder	............................................1
	 15	 a�6071018�50	 spring	washer	(m10)	................................... �
	 16	 a07007100�50	 screw	(m10	x	�5l,	soc.	hd.)	........................ �
	 17	 0800�6001565	 bevel	angle	pivot	....................................... 1
	 18	 a6�0�0000040	 o-ring..............................................................1
	 19	 50��10000	 fixed	screw...................................................1
	 �0	 a490100�0056	 rivet	(�.5	x	5l)	.................................................5
	 �1	 50��07000	 bevel	scale	...................................................1
	 ��	 50��0�000	 bevel	pivot	bracket................................... 1
	 ��	 50�106000	 table	hold	down	......................................... 1
	 �4	 a19007040090	 screw	(m4	x	9l)	..............................................�
	 �5	 50�107000	 lock	plate	.....................................................1
	 �6	 a10007050080	 screw	(m5	x	8l)		.............................................�
	 �7	 50�109000	 spring	plate	.................................................1
	 �8	 50�108000	 sleeve	.............................................................1
	 �9	 50�105000	 table	lock	knob	.......................................... 1
	 �0	 50�110000	 control	arm	................................................1
	 �1	 a�607061�150	 spring	washer	(m6)	..................................... �

 Key PArT  
 NO. NuMber DeScriPTiON QTy. 

	 ��	 a08007060�50	 	 screw	(m6	x	�5l)	......................................... �
	 ��	 50�a07010	 	 work	clamp	assembly	............................ 1
	 �4	 50�10�000	 	 wear	strip	..................................................�
	 �5	 50�111000	 	 table	spindle	.............................................1
	 �6	 50�11�000	 	 washer	.........................................................1
	 �7	 a10007050105	 		screw	(m5	x	10l)		........................................ �
	 �8	 50�10�000	 	 miter	scale	.................................................1
	 �9	 50�101100	 	 miter	table	frame	.................................... 1
	 40	 50�119000	 	 label	.............................................................1
	 41	 50�50�000	 		table	extension	......................................... 1
	 4�	 a07007080150	 	 screw	(m8	x	15l	soc.	hd.)	........................ �
	 4�	 a07910610000	 	 hex	key	(6mm)	..............................................1
	 44	 a07910810000	 	 hex	key	(8mm)	..............................................1
	 45	 089100�007��	 	 adjustable	laser	guide	......................... 1
	 46	 089100�007�0	 	 laser	guide	bolt	....................................... 1
	 47	 089100�007�7	 	 laser	warning	label	............................... 1
	 48	 58807�000	 	 hand	warning	label	................................ �
	 49	 0890�600�901	 	 data	label	...................................................1
	 50	 50�1�5000	 	 insert	warning	label.............................. 1
	 51	 50�1�4000	 	 push	tip	........................................................1
	 5�	 a�5070511150	 	 flat	washer	................................................1
	 5�	 s50�00400	 	 miter	table	assembly	.............................. 1
	 54	 a�5070816150	 	 flat	washer	................................................�
	 55	 a18007040150	 	 fixed	screw	(m4	x	15l)	.............................. 1
	 56	 089100�00718	 	 adjustable	laser	kit	
	 	 	 	 (inc.	key	nos.	45,	46,	47,	57,	58	and	59)	... 1
	 57	 089100�007�6	 	 hex	key	(1/16	in.)	.......................................... 1
	 58	 089100�007�8	 	 instruction	sheet	(not	shown)	........... 1
	 59	 089100�007�9	 	 card	(not	shown)	..................................... 1
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MS1065LZA

PArTS LiST FOr Figure b

	 1	 50���0100	 dust	chute		...................................................1
	 �	 a16007050050	 screw	(m5	x	5l)	..............................................1
	 �	 5�8��7000	 spacer	............................................................�
	 4	 50��19000	 torsion	spring	............................................ 1
	 5	 50��06000	 rubber	sleeve	..............................................1
	 6	 a190070501�0	 screw	(m5	x	10l)		........................................... �
	 7	 5880�1004	 fixed	screw...................................................�
	 8	 50���9000	 upper	arm	warning	label		....................... 1
	 9	 5880�5105	 flange	............................................................�
	 10	 50�501000		 blade	...............................................................1
	 11	 50�41�000	 screw	.............................................................1
	 1�	 50�40�000	 t-screw	..........................................................5
	 1�	 50�401000	 lower	guard	................................................1
	 14	 58807�000	 hand	warning	label	.................................. 1
	 15	 50�407000	 spacer	............................................................1
	 16	 a�5070619150	 flat	washer	(m6)	..........................................1
	 17	 a�1707006000	 lock	nut	(m6)	................................................1
	 18	 50�414000	 sponge	...........................................................1
	 19	 50�40�100	 guard	plate	..................................................1
	 �0	 50�406000	 tension	spring.............................................1
	 �1	 50�41�000	 inner	pad	........................................................1
	 ��	 a19007050090	 screw	(m5	x	9l)	..............................................1
	 ��	 50�405000	 screw	.............................................................1
	 �4	 50�404100	 blade	bolt	cover	........................................ 1
	 �5	 50�415000	 bolt	.................................................................1
	 �6	 s50�00�00	 lower	guard	assembly	............................ 1
	 �7	 a10007050156	 screw	(m5	x	15l)	............................................ 1
	 �8	 50�410000	 washer	...........................................................�
	 �9	 a500105000�0	 ball	bearing	.................................................1
	 �0	 a10007060�00	 screw	(m6	x	�0l)	............................................ 1
	 �1	 a�5070619150	 flat	washer	(m6)		.........................................1
	 ��	 50�408000	 link	assembly	...............................................1

	 ��	 50�411000	 	 link	washer	................................................1
	 �4	 50��04000	 	 roller	..........................................................1
	 �5	 50��05000	 	 screw	...........................................................1
	 �6	 50��0�000	 	 spindle	knob	(cap)	.................................... 1
	 �7	 a6�0�00004�8	 	 o-ring		..........................................................1
	 �8	 a500600000�7	 	 ball	bearing	..............................................1
	 �9	 50�a04010	 	 arbor	shaft	assembly	(inc.	�8)	............ 1
	 40	 50��0�000	 	 spindle	lock	pin	....................................... 1
	 41	 a47000040006	 	 e-ring		...........................................................1
	 4�	 5880�7005	 		compression	spring		.............................. 1
	 4�	 a10007040100	 	 screw	(m4	x	10l)	......................................... �
	 44	 a�5070406010	 	 flat	washer	(m4)	........................................ �
	 45	 50��04000	 	 indicator	.....................................................�
	 46	 50��01000	 		support	bracket	...................................... 1
	 47	 a�50710�5150	 	 flat	washer	(m10)	...................................... 1
	 48	 50��0�000	 	 bevel	lock	knob	....................................... 1
	 49	 a1800�040080	 	 fixed	screw	(m4	x	8l)	................................ 1
	 50	 50��08000	 	 pivot	shaft	.................................................1
	 51	 589011�08	 	 washer	.........................................................1
	 5�	 50��05000	 	 stop	pin	........................................................1
	 5�	 a6�00000006�	 	 o-ring		..........................................................1
	 54	 50��06000	 	 spindle	knob	(cap)	.................................... 1
	 55	 a�0007006�60	 	 nut	(m6)	.........................................................�
	 56	 a01007060160	 	 bolt	(m6	x	m16	hex	hd.)	............................. 1
	 57	 50�415000	 	 bolt	...............................................................1
	 58	 50��01100	 	 arm	................................................................1
	 59	 a18007060150	 	 fixed	screw	(m6	x	15l)	.............................. �
	 60	 a6�0�0000��0	 	 o-ring	...........................................................1
	 61	 50���1000	 	 shaft	.............................................................1
	 6�	 50�50�000	 	 dust	guide	..................................................1
	 6�	 50�51�000	 	 dust	bag	......................................................1

 Key PArT  
 NO. NuMber DeScriPTiON QTy. 

 Key PArT  
 NO. NuMber DeScriPTiON QTy. 
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MS1065LZA

PArTS LiST FOr Figure c

	 1	 50��11000	 lower	handle		.............................................1

	 �	 a�5070410010	 flat	washer	(m4)	..........................................1

	 �	 a�6070407010	 spring	washer	(m4)	..................................... 1

	 4	 a100070401�0	 screw	(m4	x	1�l)	............................................ 1

	 5	 50��16000	 spring	.............................................................1

	 6	 50��14000	 safety	button	.............................................1

	 7	 a�9007040080	 screw	(m4	x	8l)	..............................................�

	 8	 50��17000	 switch	............................................................1

	 9	 50��1�000	 trigger	...........................................................1

	 10	 a�9007040140		 screw	(m4	x	14l)	............................................ 4

	 11	 a19007050180	 screw	(m5	x	18l)	............................................ 4

	 1�	 a�9007050�00	 screw	(m5	x	�0l)	............................................ �

	 1�	 50��15000	 carrying	handle	.........................................1

	 14	 50���6000	 warning	label		............................................ 1

	 15	 50��10000	 upper	handle	...............................................1

	 16	 a900070401�0	 screw	(m4	x	1�l)	............................................ �

	 17	 50���4000	 electrical	nut	............................................. 1

	 18	 578�1�006	 cord	clamp	...................................................1

	 19	 50��18000	 power	cord	..................................................1

	 �0	 588004100	 cord	bend	relief	........................................ 1

	 �1	 a1000705008�	 screw	(m5	x	8l)	..............................................1

 Key PArT  
 NO. NuMber DeScriPTiON QTy. 

 Key PArT  
 NO. NuMber DeScriPTiON QTy. 
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WArNiNg: the	assembly	shown	represents	an	important	
part	of	the	double	insulated	system.	to	avoid	the	possibility	
of	alteration	or	damage	to	the	system,	service	should	
be	performed	by	your	nearest	authorized	service	center.
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MS1065LZA

PArTS LiST FOr Figure D

	 1	 a�9007040080	 screw	(m4	x	8l)		.............................................�

	 �	 50��09000	 end	cap	...........................................................1

	 �	 a19007050�50	 screw	(m5	x	�5l)	............................................ �

	 4	 a19007050�00	 screw	(m5	x	�0l)	............................................ 1

	 5	 a18007050080	 fixed	screw	(m5	x	8l)	................................... �

	 6	 588005105	 brush	cap		.....................................................�

	 7	 588006100	 brush		.............................................................�

	 8	 588007�00	 brush	holder		.............................................�

	 9	 0890�600�700	 brush	assembly	.......................................... �

	 10	 50��08000		 motor	housing	............................................1

	 11	 s50�00500	 motor	housing	assembly	........................ 1

	 1�	 905�d0�000	 field	assembly	.............................................1

	 1�	 a90107050600	 screw	(m5	x	60l)	............................................ �

	 14	 50��1�000	 fan	casing		....................................................1

	 15	 a500600�0056	 ball	bearing	.................................................1

	 16	 905�c01000	 armature	assembly	(inc.	#	15	&	17)	......... 1

	 17	 a50006080049	 ball	bearing	.................................................1

	 18	 50����000	 lead	sleeve	...................................................1

	 19	 50���8000	 warning	label	............................................. 1

	 �0	 s50�00�00	 motor	assembly.......................................... 1

	 	 987000015	 operator’s	manual
	 	 		

 Key PArT  
 NO. NuMber DeScriPTiON QTy. 

 Key PArT  
 NO. NuMber DeScriPTiON QTy. 
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MS1065LZA

LiSTe DeS PiÈCeS De LA Figure A

    Code Pièce  
     No.  Numéro Description Quan.  

	 1	 503120000	 	 autocollant		.............................................. 1
	 2	 503116100	 	 guide`d’onglet	coulissant	.................... 1
	 3	 a36070814200	 	 rondelle	élastique	(M8)	.......................... 4
	 4	 a08007080250	 	 vis	(M8	x	25l)	................................................. 2
	 5	 503117000	 	 bouton	.......................................................... 1
	 6	 a10007040100	 	 vis	(M4	x	10)	................................................... 7
	 7	 503114000	 	 plaque	à	gorge	.......................................... 1
	 8	 503115100	 	 guide	.............................................................. 1
	 9	 503122000	 	 vis	(M8	x	25l	à	tête	creuse)	..................... 2
	 10	 a35070410010		 	 rondelle	plate	(M4)	................................... 1
	 11	 503113000	 	 rapporteur	d’onglet	.............................. 1
	 12	 503104100	 	 table	à	onglets	......................................... 1
	 13	 503121000	 	 clé	hexagonale	(5mm)	.............................. 1
	 14	 503118000	 	 porte-clés	hexagonales	....................... 1
	 15	 a36071018250	 	 rondelle	élastique	(M10)	........................ 2
	 16	 a07007100350	 	 vis	(M10	x	25	à	tête	creuse)	..................... 2
	 17	 080036001565	 	 pivot	d’angle	de	biseau	........................... 1
	 18	 a63020000040	 	 joint	torique	.............................................. 1
	 19	 503210000	 	 vis	captive	.................................................... 1
	 20	 a49010020056	 	 rivet	(2,5	x	5l)	............................................... 5
	 21	 503207000	 	 échelle	de	biseau	...................................... 1
	 22	 503202000	 	 support	de	pivot	de	biseau	.................... 1
	 23	 503106000	 	 Fixation	de	table	........................................ 1
	 24	 a19007040090	 	 vis	(M4	x	9l)	................................................... 2
	 25	 503107000	 	 plaque	de	verrouillage	......................... 1
	 26	 a10007050080	 	 vis	(M5	x	8l)		.................................................. 2
	 27	 503109000	 	 plaque	à	ressort	...................................... 1
	 28	 503108000	 	 Manchon	...................................................... 1
	 29	 503105000	 	 bouton	de	verrouillage	de	table	....... 1
	 30	 503110000	 	 bras	de	coMMande	................................... 1
	 31	 a36070612150	 	 rondelle	élastique	(M6)	.......................... 2

    Code Pièce  
     No.  Numéro Description Quan.  

	 32	 a08007060250	 	 vis	(M6	x	25l)	................................................. 2
	 33	 503a07010	 	 serre-joint	.................................................. 1
	 34	 503103000	 	 bande	d’usure	............................................ 2
	 35	 503111000	 	 broche	de	table	........................................ 1
	 36	 503112000	 	 rondelle	...................................................... 1
	 37	 a10007050105	 	 vis	(M5	x	10)		.................................................. 5
	 38	 503102000	 		rapporteur	d’onglet	.............................. 1
	 39	 503101100	 		cadre	de	table	à	onglets	...................... 1
	 40	 503119000	 		autocollant	............................................... 1
	 41	 503502000	 		rallonge	de	table	.................................... 1
	 42	 a07007080150	 	 vis	(M8	x	15l	tête	creuse.)	....................... 2
	 43	 a07910610000	 	 clé	hexagonale	(6	mm)	............................. 1
	 44	 a07910810000	 	 clé	hexagonale	(8	mm)	............................. 1
	 45	 089100300723	 	 laser	d'ajusteMent	de	guide		............... 1
	 46	 089100300730	 	 boulon	de	guide	laser		........................... 1
	 47	 089100300727	 	 autocollant	d’avertisseMent	laser	. 1
	 48	 588072000	 	 autocollant	d’avertisseMent	Mains	. 2
	 49	 089036003901	 	 étiquette	signalétique	........................... 1
	 50	 503125000	 	 autocollant	d’avertisseMent	
	 	 	 	 		insert	............................................................ 1
	 51	 503124000	 	 eMbout	poussoir	...................................... 1
	 52	 a35070511150	 	 rondelle	plate	........................................... 1
	 53	 s50300400	 	 table	à	onglet	............................................ 1
	 54	 a35070816150	 	 rondelle	plate	........................................... 2
	 55	 a18007040150	 	 vis	captive	(M4	x	15l)	.................................. 1
	 56	 089100300719	 	 trousse	laser	d'ajustable	
	 	 	 	 	 (incl.	piÈces	no	45,	46,	47,	57,	58	et	59)		.. 1
	 57	 089100300726	 	 clé	hex	(1/16	po)	........................................... 1
	 58	 089100300728	 	 Feulle	d'instruction	
	 	 	 	 	 (vitesse	à	vide)	............................................. 1
	 59	 089100300729	 	 carte	(vitesse	à	vide)
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MS1065LZA

LiSTe DeS PiÈCeS De LA Figure B

	 1	 503320100	 	 goulotte	à	sciure		................................... 1
	 2	 a16007050050	 	 vis	(M5	x	5l)	................................................... 1
	 3	 538327000	 	 piÈce	d’écarteMent	.................................. 2
	 4	 503319000	 	 ressort	de	torsion	.................................. 1
	 5	 503306000	 	 Manchon	caoutchouc	............................ 1
	 6	 a19007050120	 	 vis	(M5	x	10l)		................................................ 2
	 7	 588031004	 	 vis	captive	.................................................... 2
	 8	 503329000	 	 autocollant	d’avertisseMent		
	 	 	 	 bras	supérieur		......................................... 1
	 9	 588035105	 	 bride	.............................................................. 2
	 10	 503501000		 	 laMe	............................................................... 1
	 11	 503412000	 	 vis		.................................................................. 1
	 12	 503402000	 	 vis	et	t	........................................................... 5
	 13	 503401000	 	 garde	inFérieure	....................................... 1
	 14	 588072000	 	 autocollant	d’avertisseMent	
	 	 	 	 Mains	.............................................................. 1
	 15	 503407000	 	 piÈce	d’écarteMent	.................................. 1
	 16	 a35070619150	 	 rondelle	plate	(M6)	................................... 1
	 17	 a31707006000	 	 écrou	de	blocage	(M6)	............................. 1
	 18	 503414000	 	 éponge	.......................................................... 1
	 19	 503403100	 	 plaque	de	guarde	..................................... 1
	 20	 503406000	 	 ressort	de	tension	.................................. 1
	 21	 503413000	 	 coussinet	interne	.................................... 1
	 22	 a19007050090	 	 vis	(M5	x	9l)	................................................... 1
	 23	 503405000	 	 vis		.................................................................. 1
	 24	 503404100		 	 capuchon	de	boulon	de	laMe	.............. 1
	 25	 503415000		 	 boulon		......................................................... 1
	 26	 s50300300	 	 garde	de	laMe	inFérieure	....................... 1
	 27	 a10007050156	 	 vis	(M5	x	15l)	................................................. 1
	 28	 503410000	 	 rondelle	...................................................... 2
	 29	 a50010500020	 	 rouleMent	à	billes	................................... 1
	 30	 a10007060200	 	 vis	(M6	x	20l)	................................................. 1
	 31	 a35070619150	 	 rondelle	plate	(M6)		.................................. 1
	 32	 503408000	 	 articulation	................................................ 1

	 33	 503411000	 	 rondelle	d’articulation	........................ 1
	 34	 503304000	 	 rouleau	........................................................ 1
	 35	 503305000	 	 vis		.................................................................. 1
	 36	 503303000	 	 boulon	de	broche	(cap)	.......................... 1
	 37	 a63020000428	 	 joint	torique		............................................. 1
	 38	 a50060000027	 	 rouleMent	à	bille	..................................... 1
	 39	 503a04010	 	 arbre	Moteur	(inc.	38).	............................. 1
	 40	 503302000	 	 goupille	de	verrouillage	
	 	 	 	 de	broche	.................................................... 1
	 41	 a47000040006	 	 clip	en	e		....................................................... 1
	 42	 588027005	 	 ressort	de	coMpression		...................... 1
	 43	 a10007040100	 	 vis	(M4	x	10l)	................................................. 2
	 44	 a35070406010	 	 rondelle	plate	(M4)	................................... 2
	 45	 503204000	 	 indicateur	.................................................... 2
	 46	 503201000	 	 support		....................................................... 1
	 47	 a35071025150	 	 rondelle	plate	(M10)	................................. 1
	 48	 503203000	 	 bouton	de	verrouillage	
	 	 	 	 de	biseau	...................................................... 1
	 49	 a18003040080	 	 vis	captive	(M4	x	8l)	.................................... 1
	 50	 503208000	 	 axe	de	pivot	................................................. 1
	 51	 589011308	 	 rondelle	...................................................... 1
	 52	 503205000	 	 goupille	d’arrêt	....................................... 1
	 53	 a63000000062	 	 joint	torique		............................................. 1
	 54	 503206000	 	 boulon	de	broche	(cap)	.......................... 1
	 55	 a30007006360	 	 écrou	(M6)	.................................................... 2
	 56	 a01007060160	 	 boulon	(M6	x	M16	à	tête	creuse)	.......... 1
	 57	 503415000		 	 boulon		......................................................... 1
	 58	 503301100	 	 bras	............................................................... 1
	 59	 a18007060150	 	 vis	captive	(M6	x	15l)	.................................. 2
	 60	 a63020000320	 	 joint	torique	.............................................. 1
	 61	 503321000	 	 arbre	............................................................. 1
	 62	 503503000	 	 guide	sciure	................................................ 1
	 63	 503512000	 	 sac	à	sciure	................................................ 1

    Code Pièce  
     No.  Numéro Description Quan.  

    Code Pièce  
     No.  Numéro Description Quan.  
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MS1065LZA

LiSTe DeS PiÈCeS De LA Figure C

	 1	 503311000	 poignée	inFérieure		..................................1

	 2	 a35070410010	 rondelle	plate	(M4)	..................................1

	 3	 a36070407010	 rondelle	élastique	(M4)	.........................1

	 4	 a10007040120	 vis	(M4	x	12)	..................................................1

	 5	 503316000	 ressort	.......................................................1

	 6	 503314000	 bouton	de	sûreté		...................................1

	 7	 a29007040080	 vis	(M4	x	8l)	..................................................2

	 8	 503317000	 coMMutateur		............................................1

	 9	 503313000	 gâchette	.....................................................1

	 10	 a29007040140		 vis	(M4	x	14l)	................................................4

	 11	 a19007050180	 vis	(M5	x	18l)	................................................4

	 12	 a29007050200	 vis	(M5	x	20l)	................................................2

	 13	 503315000	 poignée	de	transport	............................1

	 14	 503326000	 autocollant	d’avertisseMent		...........1

	 15	 503310000	 poignée	supérieure	.................................1

	 16	 a90007040120	 vis	(M4	x	12l)	................................................2

	 17	 503324000	 écrou	électrique	....................................1

	 18	 578313006	 retenue	de	cordon	.................................1

	 19	 503318000	 cordon	d’aliMentation	..........................1

	 20	 588004100	 soulageMent	de	torsion	
	 	 	 du	cordon	..................................................1

	 21	 a10007050083	 vis	(M5	x	8l)	..................................................1

    Code Pièce  
     No.  Numéro Description Quan.  

    Code Pièce  
     No.  Numéro Description Quan.  
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Figure D

AVerTiSSeMeNT :		l'ensemble	illustré	représente	une	partie	importante	
du	système	à	isolation	double.	afin	d'éviter	la	possibilité	de	modification	
ou	de	dommage	au	système,	la	réparation	ne	doit	être	effectuée	que	
par	votre	centre	de	réparation	centre	commercial	autorisé.
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LiSTe DeS PiÈCeS De LA Figure D

    Code Pièce  
    No.  Numéro Description Quan.  

	 1	 a29007040080	 vis	(M4	x	8l)		.................................................2

	 2	 503309000	 capuchon	d’extréMité	............................1

	 3	 a19007050250	 vis	(M5	x	25l)	................................................3

	 4	 a19007050200	 vis	(M5	x	20l)	................................................1

	 5	 a18007050080	 vis	captive	(M5	x	8l)	...................................2

	 6	 588005105	 couvercle	de	balais		..............................2

	 7	 588006100	 balai		.............................................................2

	 8	 588007300	 support	de	balai		.....................................2

	 9	 089036003700	 balai	..............................................................2

	 10	 503308000		 boîtier	du	Moteur	....................................1

	 11	 s50300500	 boîter	du	Moteur	.....................................1

    Code Pièce  
    No.  Numéro Description Quan. 

	 12	 9053d02000	 chaMp	...........................................................1

	 13	 a90107050600	 vis	(M5	x	60l)	................................................2

	 14	 503312000	 enveloppe	de	ventilateur		....................1

	 15	 a50060020056	 rouleMent	à	bille	....................................1

	 16	 9053c01000	 induit	(inc.	15	et	17).	..................................1

	 17	 a50006080049	 rouleMent	à	bille	....................................1

	 18	 503323000	 Manchon		....................................................1

	 19	 503328000	 autocollant	d’avertisseMent	............1

	 20	 s50300200	 Moteur	.........................................................1

	 	 	987000015	 Manuel	d'utilisation

	 	 			



19

MS1065LZA

iNTerruPTeur

COrDON 
D'ALiMeNTATiON

CONNeCTeur

MOTeur

griS

NOir

BLANC

rOuge

OrANge

BLeu

BLeu

SCHÉMA De CÂBLAge

BALAiS



20

MS1065LZA

54

16

15

1

2 4

5

8

6

7 9
6

10
11

3

12

13

14

24

15

16 17
18
19

20
21

20

22

23

28

26

27

25

30

31

3229

33

34

35

36

37

20

20

41

37

39

42
3

40

43

44

45
46

49

47

48

50

48

51

53

52

55

56 38

57

FigurA A



21

MS1065LZA

LiSTA DE PiEZAS PArA LA FigurA A

   Núm. Núm.  
     ref. pieza Descripción Cant.

	 1	 503120000	 etiqueta		..................................................... 1
	 2	 503116100	 guía	de	ingletes	deslizable	................. 1
	 3	 a36070814200	 rondana	elástica	(m8)	............................ 4
	 4	 a08007080250	 tornillo	(m8	x	25l)	................................... 2
	 5	 503117000	 perilla	......................................................... 1
	 6	 a10007040100	 tornillo	(m4	x	10l)	................................... 7
	 7	 503114000	 placa	de	la	garganta	............................ 1
	 8	 503115100	 guía	............................................................... 1
	 9	 503122000	 tornillo	(m8	x	25l	cab.	hue.)	................. 2
	 10	 a35070410010	 rondana	plana	(m4)	................................. 1
	 11	 503113000	 indicador	de	escala	de	ingletes	....... 1
	 12	 503104100	 mesa	de	ingletes	..................................... 1
	 13	 503121000	 llave	hexagonal	(5mm)	........................... 1
	 14	 503118000	 portallave	(hex.)	...................................... 1
	 15	 a36071018250	 rondana	elástica	(m10)	.......................... 2
	 16	 a07007100350	 tornillo	(m10	x	35l	cab.	hue.)	............... 2
	 17	 080036001565	 pivote	de	ángulo	de	bisel	.................... 1
	 18	 a63020000040	 Junta	tórica	.............................................. 1
	 19	 503210000	 tornillo	fiJo	............................................. 1
	 20	 a49010020056	 remache	(2.5	x	5l)	...................................... 5
	 21	 503207000	 escala	de	ángulo	de	biselado	........... 1
	 22	 503202000	 soporte	del	pivote	de	biselado	......... 1
	 23	 503106000	 fiJador	de	la	mesa	.................................. 1
	 24	 a19007040090	 tornillo	(m4	x	9l)	..................................... 2
	 25	 503107000	 placa	de	fiJación	..................................... 1
	 26	 a10007050080	 tornillo	(m5	x	8l)		.................................... 2
	 27	 503109000	 placa	de	resorte	.................................... 1
	 28	 503108000	 manga	.......................................................... 1
	 29	 503105000	 perilla	de	fiJación	de	la	mesa	............ 1
	 30	 503110000	 brazo	de	control	................................... 1
	 31	 a36070612150	 rondana	elástica	(m6)	............................ 2
	 32	 a08007060250	 tornillo	(m6	x	25l)	................................... 2
	 33	 503a07010	 conJunto	de	la	prensa	para	
	 	 	 	la	pieza	de	trabaJo	............................... 1

   Núm. Núm.  
     ref. pieza Descripción Cant.

	 34	 503103000	 	tira	protectora	..................................... 2
	 35	 503111000	 	husillo	de	la	mesa	................................ 1
	 36	 503112000	 	rondana	.................................................... 1
	 37	 a10007050105	 		tornillo	(m5	x	10l)		................................. 5
	 38	 503102000	 	escala	de	ingletes	................................ 1
	 39	 503101100	 	armazón	de	la	mesa	de	ingletes	...... 1
	 40	 503119000	 	etiqueta	..................................................... 1
	 41	 503502000	 	extensión	de	la	mesa	............................ 1
	 42	 a07007080150	 	tornillo	(m8	x	15l	soc.	hd.)	................. 2
	 43	 a07910610000	 	llave	hexagonal	(6mm)	......................... 1
	 44	 a07910810000	 	llave	hexagonal	(8mm)	......................... 1
	 45	 089100300723	 	aJuste	guía	láser	.................................. 1
	 46	 089100300730	 	perno	de	la	guía	láser	........................ 1
	 47	 089100300727	 	etiqueta	de	advertencia		
	 	 	 	de	rayo	láser	.......................................... 1
	 48	 588072000	 	etiqueta	de	advertencia	
	 	 	 	de	la	mano	................................................ 2
	 49	 089036003901	 	etiqueta	de	datos................................... 1
	 50	 503125000	 	etiqueta	de	advertencia	sobre		
	 	 	 	el	inserto	................................................. 1
	 51	 503124000	 	punta	de	empuJe	..................................... 1
	 52	 a35070511150	 	rondana	plana........................................ 1
	 53	 s50300400	 	conJunto	de	la	mesa	de	ingletes	.... 1
	 54	 a35070816150	 	rondana	plana........................................ 2
	 55	 a18007040150	 	tornillo	fiJo	(m4	x	15l)	......................... 1
	 56	 089100300719	 	aJuste	láser	Juego	
	 	 	 	 (incl	pzas	nÚms.	45,	46,	47,	57,	58,	59)		. 1
	 57	 089100300726	 	llave	hexagonal	(1/16	pulg.)	................. 1
	 58	 089100300728	 	 ihoJa	de	instruccion	
	 	 	 	 (no	se	ilustra)	......................................... 1
	 59	 089100300729	 	tarJeta	(no	se	ilustra)	.......................... 1
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	 31	 a35070619150	 	 rondana	plana	(m6)	............................... 1
	 32	 503408000	 	 conJunto	de	la	articulación	............ 1
	 33	 503411000	 	 rondana	de	la	articulación	.............. 1
	 34	 503304000	 	 rodillo	...................................................... 1
	 35	 503305000	 	 tornillo	.................................................... 1
	 36	 503303000	 	 perilla	del	husillo	(tapa)	.................... 1
	 37	 a63020000428	 	 Junta	tórica		........................................... 1
	 38	 a50060000027	 	 coJinete	de	bolas	.................................. 1
	 39	 503a04010	 	 conJunto	del	árbol	(inc.	38)	.............. 1
	 40	 503302000	 	 pasador	del	seguro	del	husillo	..... 1
	 41	 a47000040006	 	 anillo	“e”		.................................................. 1
	 42	 588027005	 		 resorte	de	compresión	...................... 1
	 43	 a10007040100	 	 tornillo	(m4	x	10l)	.................................. 2
	 44	 a35070406010	 	 rondana	plana	(m4)................................ 2
	 45	 503204000	 	 indicador	.................................................. 2
	 46	 503201000	 		 placa	de	soporte	................................... 1
	 47	 a35071025150	 	 rondana	plana	(m10).............................. 1
	 48	 503203000	 	 perilla	de	fiJación	de	la	mesa	........... 1
	 49	 a18003040080	 	 tornillo	fiJo	(m4	x	8l)	........................... 1
	 50	 503208000	 	 eJe	de	pivote	............................................ 1
	 51	 589011308	 	 rondana	.................................................... 1
	 52	 503205000	 	 pasador	de	tope	..................................... 1
	 53	 a63000000062	 	 Junta	tórica		........................................... 1
	 54	 503206000	 	 perilla	del	husillo	(tapa)	.................... 1
	 55	 a30007006360	 	 tuerca	(m6)	............................................... 2
	 56	 a01007060160	 	 perno	(m6	x	m16	cab.	hex.)	.................... 1
	 57	 503415000	 	 perno	......................................................... 1
	 58	 503301100	 	 brazo.......................................................... 1
	 59	 a18007060150	 	 tornillo	fiJo	(m6	x	15l)	......................... 2
	 60	 a63020000320	 	 Junta	tórica	............................................ 1
	 61	 503321000	 	 eJe	............................................................... 1
	 62	 503503000	 	 guía	aserrín	............................................. 1
	 63	 503512000	 	 saco	captapolvo	.................................... 1

LiSTA DE PiEZAS PArA LA FigurA B

   Núm. Núm.  
     ref. pieza Descripción Cant.

   Núm. Núm.  
     ref. pieza Descripción Cant.

	 1	 503320100	 vertedero	de	aserrín		............................. 1
	 2	 a16007050050	 tornillo	(m5	x	5l)	....................................... 1
	 3	 538327000	 separador	................................................... 2
	 4	 503319000	 resorte	de	torsión	.................................. 1
	 5	 503306000	 manga	de	goma	.......................................... 1
	 6	 a19007050120	 tornillo	(m5	x	10l)		.................................... 2
	 7	 588031004	 tornillo	fiJo	............................................... 2
	 8	 503329000	 etiqueta	de	advertencia		
	 	 	 brazo	superior		......................................... 1
	 9	 588035105	 brida	.............................................................. 2
	 10	 503501000		 hoJa	............................................................... 1
	 11	 503412000	 tornillo	....................................................... 1
	 12	 503402000	 tornillo	“t”	................................................. 5
	 13	 503401000	 protección	inferior	................................ 1
	 14	 588072000	 etiqueta	de	advertencia	
	 	 	 de	la	mano	................................................... 1
	 15	 503407000	 separador	................................................... 1
	 16	 a35070619150	 rondana	plana	(m6)	................................... 1
	 17	 a31707006000	 tuerca	de	fiJación	(m6)	............................ 1
	 18	 503414000	 esponJa	......................................................... 1
	 19	 503403100	 placa	de	protección	............................... 1
	 20	 503406000	 resorte	de	tensión	.................................. 1
	 21	 503413000	 almohadilla	interior	............................... 1
	 22	 a19007050090	 tornillo	(m5	x	9l)	....................................... 1
	 23	 503405000	 tornillo	....................................................... 1
	 24	 503404100	 cubierta	del	perno	de	la	hoJa	............. 1
	 25	 503415000	 perno	............................................................. 1
	 26	 s50300300	 conJunto	protección	inferior		
	 	 	 de	la	hoJa	.................................................... 1
	 27	 a10007050156	 tornillo	(m5	x	15l)	..................................... 1
	 28	 503410000	 rondana	....................................................... 2
	 29	 a50010500020	 coJinete	de	bolas	..................................... 1
	 30	 a10007060200	 tornillo	(m6	x	20l)	..................................... 1



24

MS1065LZA

1

5

6

9

8

7

10 11 12

13

10

15
16

1718

19

20

21

14

3

4

2

FigurA C



25

MS1065LZA

LiSTA DE PiEZAS PArA LA FigurA C

   Núm. Núm.  
     ref. pieza Descripción Cant. 

	 1	 503311000	 maniJa	inferior		........................................1

	 2	 a35070410010	 rondana	plana	(m4)	..................................1

	 3	 a36070407010	 rondana	elástica	(m4)	.............................1

	 4	 a10007040120	 tornillo	(m4	x	12l)	....................................1

	 5	 503316000	 resorte	........................................................1

	 6	 503314000	 botón	de	seguridad		...............................1

	 7	 a29007040080	 tornillo	(m4	x	8l)	......................................2

	 8	 503317000	 interruptor		..............................................1

	 9	 503313000	 gatillo	.........................................................1

	 10	 a29007040140		 tornillo	(m4	x	14l)	....................................4

	 11	 a19007050180	 tornillo	(m5	x	18l)	....................................4

   Núm. Núm.  
     ref. pieza Descripción Cant.

	 12	 a29007050200	 tornillo	(m5	x	20l)	....................................2

	 13	 503315000	 mango	de	traslado	.................................1

	 14	 503326000	 etiqueta	de	advertencia		.......................1

	 15	 503310000	 maniJa	superior	........................................1

	 16	 a90007040120	 tornillo	(m4	x	12l)	....................................2

	 17	 503324000	 tuerca	eléctrica	.....................................1

	 18	 578313006	 abrazadera	del	cordón	........................1

	 19	 503318000	 cordón	eléctrico	...................................1

	 20	 588004100	 protector	del	cordón	..........................1

	 21	 a10007050083	 tornillo	(m5	x	8l)	......................................1
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FigurA D

ADVErTENCiA:	el	conjunto	que	se	ilustra	representa	una	parte	
importante	 del	 sistema	 de	 aislamiento	 doble.	 para	 evitar	 la	
posibilidad	de	alteración	o	daño	del	sistema,	la	reparación	debe	
ser	efectuada	en	su	centro	de	servicio	autorizado.



27

MS1065LZA

LiSTA DE PiEZAS PArA LA FigurA D

   Núm. Núm.  
     ref. pieza Descripción Cant.

	 1	 a29007040080	 tornillo	(m4	x	8l)		...................................... 2

	 2	 503309000	 tapa	del	extremo	...................................... 1

	 3	 a19007050250	 tornillo	(m5	x	25l)	..................................... 3

	 4	 a19007050200	 tornillo	(m5	x	20l)	..................................... 1

	 5	 a18007050080	 tornillo	fiJo	(m5	x	8l)	.............................. 2

	 6	 588005105	 tapa	de	la	escobilla		............................... 2

	 7	 588006100	 escobilla		.................................................... 2

	 8	 588007300	 portaescobilla		........................................ 2

	 9	 089036003700	 conJunto	de	escobilla	.......................... 2

	 10	 503308000		 aloJamiento	del	motor.......................... 1

	 11	 s50300500	 conJ.	alaJamiento	motor	...................... 1

   Núm. Núm.  
     ref. pieza Descripción Cant.

	 12	 9053d02000	 conJunto	del	campo	............................... 1

	 13	 a90107050600	 tornillo	(m5	x	60l)	..................................... 2

	 14	 503312000	 cubierta	del	ventilador		....................... 1

	 15	 a50060020056	 coJinete	de	bolas..................................... 1

	 16	 9053c01000	 conJunto	del	inducido	(inc.	#	15	y	17)	1

	 17	 a50006080049	 coJinete	de	bolas..................................... 1

	 18	 503323000	 manga	de	plomo........................................ 1

	 19	 503328000	 etiqueta	de	advertencia	........................ 1

	 20	 s50300200	 conJ.	del	motor	........................................ 1

	 	 	987000015	 manual	del	operador
	 	 			08-08-08	 	
	 	 			(rev:04)
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